Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division
Richland, Michigan
C71
Catalog PDN1000-2US
Parker Pneumatic
C
Ge
ne
ra
to
r S
en
so
rs
Va
cu
um
 P
ro
du
ct
s
M
PS
-2
3
Se
rie
s
M
VS
-2
01
Se
rie
s
  Most popular.
Basic PLC System PLC System with 201 Sensor
P
L
C
I
N
O
U
T
- +
Vacuum Pilot
Blow-Off Pilot
Sensor Output 2
Sensor Output 1
( V )
( B )
P
L
C
I
N
O
U
T
- +
Vacuum Pilot
Vacuum Part Present,
Blow-off Conformation
( V )
Pressure Sensors
MVS-201 Genius
Features
• Time controlled sensor
• Intelligent simple 4-wire system
• Eliminate I/O for release valve
• 2 functions with one rung of code
• Automatic timer (0-9.9 Sec.) function by sensor control driver
for vacuum generating and release valves
• Peak value preventative maintenance confirmation
• Response time less than 2 milliseconds
The MVS-201 is a winning combination with the MC2, CVR-2,
and CVK vacuum generators.  The MVS-201 automatically
provides an output signal for the blow-off function without the
need of an additional output from the PLC.  Begin the vacuum
cycle with an output signal from the PLC to the “201” sensor.
The “201” sensor has one NPN or PNP output for vacuum
confirmation and a control output that interfaces directly
with the blow-off release pilot valve.  With programmable
time control features and a special chip driver, the sensor
automatically activates the blow-off release when the NPN
or PNP vacuum signal from the PLC is discontinued.  This
eliminates, THE PREVIOUSLY REQUIRED, PLC output to
activate the blow-off release  This technology eliminates PLC
output requirements by 50% and reduces installation to a
simple 4 wire system by wiring the sensor only.  There are
3 modes of operation for various applications.  The output
response time of the sensor is less than 2.5 msec.  Peak limit
prevention maintenance feature is automatically recorded
internally.
Programming options
Outputs change N.O. / N.C. 4
Units of measure change 4
Hysteresis mode 4
Lockout option 4
Zero reset 4
Energy savings mode 4
Air conservation / blow-off timer 4
Vacuum timer option 4
Signal controlled vacuum 4
Blow-off activation timer 4
Blow-off timer 4
Vacuum confirmation signal 4
Blow-off confirmation signal 4
Peak vacuum error message 4
Vacuum response error message 4
Blow-off time error message 4
MVS-201 Ordering Numbers
Pressure range Output circuit Input circuit  Electrical connector * Part number
-14.7 to 72.5 PSI
PNP sourcing PNP sourcing
4 Pin, M8
MVS-201-PCP
NPN sinking NPN sinking MVS-201-NC
* Requires sensor to valve electrical connector
Sensor to valve electrical connector
Generator series Sensor connection Valve connection Part number
MC22
5 Pin Clip Type
2 with clip type MC22-C201G
MC72 2 wire leads CVK-D201G
Note:
Output Circuit provides vacuum and blow-off confirmation signal (Input Signal to PLC).
Input Circuit controls vacuum solenoid valve (Output Signal from PLC).
For use with MC22 / MC72 generators
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division
Richland, Michigan
C72
Catalog PDN1000-2US
Parker Pneumatic
C
Generator Sensors
Vacuum
 Products
M
PS-23
Series
M
VS-201
Series
Pressure Sensors
MVS-201 Genius
Specifications
Pressure range Compound pressure: -14.7 to 72.5 PSI
Display resolution,
Units of measure
bar:         0.01
kPa:        1
kgf/cm2:   0.01
PSI:         0.1
Media Non-lubricated air and non-corrosive gases
Proof pressure 116.0 PSI
Operating temperature 32 to 122°F (0 to 50°C)
Storage temperature 14 to 140°F (-10 to 60°C)
Humidity 35 to 85% RH
Electrical connection 4-pin, M8 connector
Power supply 10.8 to 30VDC, Ripple Vp-p 10% Max., Reverse voltage protection
Display 3-Digit, 7-Segment LED
Display frequency 5Hz
Circuit NPN (Sinking), PNP (Sourcing) open collector transistor
Digital output Individually selectable N.O. or N.C., max 125mA, 30V, with overcurrent protection
Mode OP1, OP2, OP3 hysteresis: 0 to 100% of switch point
Response time < 2ms
Repeatability ± 0.3% F.S.
Thermal error ±0.2% F.S. in temperature range: 32 to 122°F (0 to 50°C)
General protection IP40, CE marked, EMC-EN55011 Class B, EN50082-1
Current consumption < 45mA, < 25mA when utilizing screen saver option
Spike protection 350 Vp, 1, µs
Dielectric strength 1000 VAC 1 min.
Insulation resistance > 100M ohms at 500VDC
Vibration resistance 10 to 55Hz, 1.5mm, XYZ, 2 hrs.
Shock resistance 10 G, XYZ
Material Body: Polycarbonate
Mass 1.7 oz. (45g)
.63
(16)
.14
(3.5)
.35
(9)
2.19
(55.5)
.98
(25)
.59
(15)
1.73
(44)
.12
(3)
V 1
.20
(5)
.35
(9)
.63
(16)
.98
(25)
.50
(12.7)
1234
Dimensions
M8, 4-pin